A 31-750 AFM-17
AADELTA encHRANDOM ORBITAL SANDER Part No. 1348131
*_ APentair Company Revised: 3/8/99

/—5 (2)

}4 (2)

AVAILABLE AS AN
ACCESSORY

N »

N

31 (3) ~ -
32 36

33 \st
34 %7 2)

Page 1/AFM-17/FPB




REF.
N

o

gpalsaranigea~ouson-~|
>

20
21

24
25
26
27
28

REPLACEMENT PARTS

REF. pART NUMBER

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION NO DESCRIPTION ”
1347926 FENCE 30 1347799 DUST BAG
901-02-033-1689  #10-24X 1 1/4” FLAT HD SCR 31 1087576 #08 X 1/2” PAN HD SCR
1347927 TABLE 32 1343759 SWITCH, INCL:
1350308 5/16” FLAT WASHER 33 400-06-068-0002 SWITCH KEY
1347928 KNOB 34 1347945 NAMEPLATE
OPTIONAL SANDING DISK (HOOK & LOOP) 35 134779 CASE, INCL:
OPTIONAL SANDING DISK (PSA) 36 1348139 CAUTION LABEL
1347931 TRANSITION PAD (SEE NOTE A) 37  901-02-030-0459  #08-32 X 3/4” FLAT HD SCR
1348141 HOOK PAD 38 1343545 (DIN 125) M4.1 FLAT WASHER
1347948 #08-32 X 3/4 FLAT HD SCR (SEE NOTE B) 39 1347527 (DIN 7985) M4 X 10MM PAN HD SCR
1347932 DISC PLATE 40 1345696 RUBBER FOOT
1347033 O-RING 41 1347944 SEAL
1347934 RUBBER RING 42 1347815 SWITCH COVER
1347935 COLLAR 43 004010312034 1/4" FLAT WASHER
1347936 SPECIAL PIN 44  901-02-010-0504 1/4-20 X 3/4" ROUND HD SCR
1347937 FIXED PLATE 45 1341570 STRAIN RELIEF
1347949 #10-24 X 5/8” FLAT HD SCR (SEE NOTE B) 47 1243569 (DIN 934) M4 HEX NUT
1347938 ADJUSTING SCR 48 1320101 (DIN 6797A) M5.3 EXT TOOTH WASHER
1350201 3/8-16 HEX NUT 19 1330682 CLAMP
901-03-010-3345 1/4-20 X 1” HEX SOC HD SCR 50 1346433 GROUND PLATE
(SEE NOTE B) 51 902-01-120-1204 #0832 HEX NUT
1348138 1/4-20 X 3/8” FLAT HD SCR 52  90403-030-1795  3/16” EXT TOOTH WASHER
1347939 SPECIAL WASHER > 1341571 1/8” X 4" HEX WRENCH
422.29-130-0002 BALL BEARING i 1342690 13MM OPEN END WRENCH
1347940 DISC SUPPORT - 1344106 13MM X 14MM OPEN END WRENCH
134794 FAN
901-03-010-0229 1/4-20 X 1/2” HEX SOC HD SCR AVAILABLE AS AN ACCESSORY
1347942 DUST CHUTE
1347943 MOTOR ASSY 100 31-752 DISC HOLDER
1347930 POWER CABLE (SEE NOTE C)
438-01-007-0042 WIRE NUT ** NOT SHOWN

NOTE A: FOR USE WITH PSA (PRESSURE SENSITIVE ADHESIVE) DISKS ONLY!
NOTE B: WHEN SERVICING, USE THREAD RETAINING COMPOUND PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
NOTE C: CORD TO BE SERVICED BY AN AUTHORIZED DELTA SERVICE STATION ONLY!

WIRING DIAGRAM

SWITCH
1343759
BLACK ‘
il oo BLACK  woror
1347943
GREEN WHITE M wHITE

Page 2/AFM-17/FPB



Vi

AVAILABLE AS AN ACCESSORY
‘ REF.

NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
* 50-780 STAND, CONST OF:
20 1243398 (DIN 934) M8 HEX NUT
202 904-01-010-1606  7/46” FLAT WASHER
203 1346409 BRACKET
204 1346410 BRACKET
205 1342381 PLASTIC FOOT
206 1346411 BRACKET
207 1243308 (DIN 934) M8 HEX NUT
208 904-01-010-1606 7/16" FLAT WASHER
209 1346412 LEG
210 1346413 BRACKET
211 1349177 {DIN 603) M8 X 16MM CARRIAGE HD SCR
212 204-01-010-1606  7/16” FLAT WASHER
213 1246192 (DIN 933) M8 X 45MM HEX HD SCR

*NOT SHOWN ASSEMBLED

AVAILABLE AS AN ACCESSORY

201 (32)

STANDARD SAFETY EQUIPMENT o
In order to promote tool safety, Delta International Machinery Corp. strictly enforces the policy of repairing or replaqing .any damaged or missing stam-iard
safety equipment on machines presented to Delta Authorized Service Centers for service/repair. Any product which is presented to a Delta Authorized
Service Center for repairs which contains missing or damaged standard safety equipment will have that equipment repaired or -:eplaeed and the customer
will be charged for any such service/repairs. Customers can avoid such charges only if the missing safety component is supplied to the sefvice center at

the time of repair.

This parts list is provided to aid in obtaining setvice parts. Copies of the instruction and maintenance literature can be obtained through the Delta
Technical Publications Department or through your local service outlet.

Page 3/AFM-17/FPB




